### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tae-Yeon SEONG	08/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097359

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)725-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: jlabra@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Innovation Counsel LLP

Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KORY3123 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung, Reg. No. 48,639

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KORY03123US\_Declaration\_EF#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 025675 FRAME: 0709

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03123 US

## DECLARATION

I, Tae-Yean SEONG, a citizen of Republic of Korea residing at #1-911, Hansin Apt., Jamwon-dong, Scocho-gu in Secul, Republic of Korea, am the original, first, and sole inventor of the subject-matter disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/097,359 titled

### OPTICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME.

On or around June 11, 2008, I executed a document ("the Assignment") assigning my entire right, title, and interest in the above invention to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Sungkyunkwan University Foundation for Corporate Collaboration ("the Foundation"). After execution of the Assignment, I realized that the Foundation should not have been a co-Assignee for this invention and that its name was added to the Assignment by error due to confusion with another case. I did not catch the error at the time the Assignment was signed. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. should be the sole Assignee for the subject matter disclosed in the above patent application.

Signature:

SEONG Die Yeon

Thate.

**RECORDED: 01/21/2011** 

PATENT

REEL: 025675 FRAME: 0710